Spicer®
Ring and Pinion Gearing
Maumee, Ohio 4337
Архангельск   (8182)63-90-72
Астана   (7172)727-132
Астрахань   (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул   (3852)73-04-60
Белгород   (4722)40-23-64

micro-beads of steel at the
root of the tooth
• Doubles the fatigue life of
the gear
• Improves gear set durability
Engineered for Longer Life and a Smoother Ride in Your Dana 60™ and
Dana 44™ Axle.
Dana uses statistically controlled processes to deliver the same durability and performance you get from
original equipment parts—a claim that non-genuine parts cannot make. In manufacturing Spicer 3-axis
gearing, these processes ensure precise mating of the gear teeth and can double the life of the part. Less
noise. Longer life. Why settle for anything less than Spicer in your Dana 60™ or Dana 44™ axle?
Some ratios may differ slightly from listings.
  Pinion
Spicer Non-genuine Ring Gear Stem Inner Brg. Outer Brg. Mounting Thread
Part # Part # Ratio Rotation Pitch Dia. (mm) Length Diameter Diameter Depth Spline Size
24813X D60-354 3.54 Std. 248 7.656 1.6262 1.2502 5.000 1.248-29T 7/8"-14
76089X D60-373 3.73 Std. 248 7.656 1.6262 1.2502 5.000 1.248-29T 7/8"-14
76047X D60-410 4.10 Std. 248 7.656 1.6262 1.2502 5.000 1.248-29T 7/8"-14
70907X D60-456T 4.56 Std. 248 7.656 1.6262 1.2502 5.000 1.248-29T 7/8"-14
2019214 D60-488T 4.88 Std. 248 7.656 1.6262 1.2502 5.000 1.248-29T 7/8"-14
2019217 D60-513T 5.13 Std. 248 7.656 1.6262 1.2502 5.000 1.248-29T 7/8"-14
84677 D60-538R 5.38 Rev. 248 7.656 1.6262 1.2502 5.000 1.248-29T 7/8"-14
25784X D60-586 5.86 Std. 248 7.656 1.6262 1.2502 5.000 1.248-29T 7/8"-14
26628X D60-617 6.17 Std. 248 7.656 1.6262 1.2502 5.000 1.248-29T 7/8"-14
26756X D60-717 7.17 Std. 248 7.656 1.6262 1.2502 5.000 1.248-29T 7/8"-14
Ring Gear
 Bolt Bolt Mounting Case
Circle Thread Depth Pilot O.D. Break
7.500 ½"-20RH(12) 2.531 6.375 9.792 4.10 down